
Currency

USD

Name of Organiza ons
Total Amount

(USD Thousand)

Semiconductor Equipment and Materials International (SEMI)

Taiwan Semiconductor Industry Association (TSIA)

Taipei Computer Association (TCA)

Global Semiconductor Alliance (GSA) 

Institute of Electrical and Electronics Engineers (IEEE)

Joint Electron Device Engineering Council (JEDEC)

Wi-Fi Alliance

CAREhER

Taipei Independent Director Association (TPiDA)

Taipei Vision Work Association

138

88

46

46

45

34

25

20

16

16

USD

USD

USD

USD - US Dollar

Percentage of:
revenues

FY2020 FY2021

0 0

FY2022

0

0 0 0

0 0 0

603,000 538,000 693,000

603,000 538,000 693,000

100 100 100

Contributions or Spendings on Public Affairs
As an international corporate citizen, ASEH endeavors to advance public welfare while we devote ourselves to business operations and 
shareholder benefit. We seek to effect positive change and impact across the globe society. Where permitted by laws, ASEH supports 
organizations which have a consistent view with ASEH’s priorities on specific issues and provide venues for important discussion regard-
ing public policy issues and opportunities to advocate for common business interests. We are committed to ensuring that any contribu-
tions or spending we make are for the purpose of supporting the public affairs, compliance with all applicable regulations of all countries 
in which we operate, adequately disclosed in accordance with applicable regulations and reporting requirements, and in accordance 
with our relevant ethical policies and specifications.

Contributions or spendings on public affairs from FY2020 to FY2023

Ten largest contributions or spendings on public affairs in FY2023

Lobbying, interest representation or similar

Local, regional or national political 
campaigns / organizations / candidates
Trade associations or tax-exempt groups
(e.g. think tanks)
Other (e.g. spending related to ballot 
measures or referendums)

Total contributions and other spending

Data coverage (as % of denominator, 
indicating the organizational scope of the 
reported data)

FY2023

0

0

0

786,000

786,000

100


