Contributions or Spendings on Public Affairs

As an international corporate citizen, ASEH endeavors to advance public welfare while we devote ourselves to business operations and shareholder benefit. We seek to effect positive change and impact across the globe society. Where permitted by laws, ASEH supports organizations which have a consistent view with ASEH's priorities on specific issues and provide venues for important discussion regarding public policy issues and opportunities to advocate for common business interests. We are committed to ensuring that any contributions or spending we make are for the purpose of supporting the public affairs, compliance with all applicable regulations of all countries in which we operate, adequately disclosed in accordance with applicable regulations and reporting requirements, and in accordance with our relevant ethical policies and specifications.

Contributions or spendings on public affairs from FY2020 to FY2023

	Currency	FY2020	FY2021	FY2022	FY2023
Lobbying, interest representation or similar	USD	0	0	0	0
Local, regional or national political campaigns / organizations / candidates	USD	0	0	0	0
Trade associations or tax-exempt groups (e.g. think tanks)	USD	603,000	538,000	693,000	786,000
Other (e.g. spending related to ballot measures or referendums)	USD	0	0	0	0
Total contributions and other spending	USD - US Dollar	603,000	538,000	693,000	786,000
Data coverage (as % of denominator, indicating the organizational scope of the reported data)	Percentage of: revenues	100	100	100	100

Ten largest contributions or spendings on public affairs in FY2023

Name of Organizations	Total Amount (USD Thousand)
Semiconductor Equipment and Materials International (SEMI)	138
Taiwan Semiconductor Industry Association (TSIA)	88
Taipei Computer Association (TCA)	46
Global Semiconductor Alliance (GSA)	46
Institute of Electrical and Electronics Engineers (IEEE)	45
Joint Electron Device Engineering Council (JEDEC)	34
Wi-Fi Alliance	25
CAREhER	20
Taipei Independent Director Association (TPiDA)	16
Taipei Vision Work Association	16